TN-1179
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Screening and Confirmation of Synthetic Cannabinoid
Urinary Metabolites using Kinetex® Core-Shell HPLC/
UHPLC Columns and a Luna Fully Porous HPLC
Column
Matthew Trass, Zeshan Aqeel, and Simon Lomas

‡SecurityGuard ULTRA guard cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
*SecurityGuard analytical guard cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Ordering Information
Strata™-X-Drug B SPE
Format
Sorbent
Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
10 mg 8L-S128-AAK† 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S128-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8L-S128-TAK† 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S128-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UCH 6 mL (30/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UCL 6 mL (200/box)
Giga™ Tube
100 mg 8B-S128-EDG 12 mL (20/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S128-AGB 2 Plates/box
30 mg 8E-S128-TGB 2 Plates/box
60 mg 8E-S128-UGB 2 Plates/box